that would have been  achieved had the  operations  always been  combined or the
results of operations which may be achieved in the future.

   20

   VALERO L.P.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   December 31, 2001
   (unaudited, in thousands)

   Wichita Falls
   Crude Oil
   Pipeline and
   Storage
   Valero L.P.   Business   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----------   --------
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)
   Assets

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   7,796   $   -   $   -   $   7,796
  Receivable from parent.....   6,292   -   -   6,292
  Accounts receivable.....   2,855   -   -   2,855
   -------   --------   --------   --------

   Total current assets.....   16,943   -   -   16,943
   -------   --------   --------   --------

Property, plant and equipment.....   406,241   64,160   (160)   (a)   470,241
Less accumulated depreciation and
  amortization.....   (121,389)   -   -   (121,389)
   -------   --------   --------   --------

Edgar Filing: VALERO L P - Form 8-K/A

17

   Property, plant and equipment, net.....   284,852   64,160   (160)   348,852
Goodwill, net.....   4,715   -   -   4,715
Investment in affiliate.....   16,492   -   -   16,492
Other noncurrent assets, net.....   384   -   -   384
   -------   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....   $ 323,386   $  64,160   $   (160)   $ 387,386
   =======   ========   ========   ========

Liabilities and Partners' Equity
   / Net Parent Investment
Current liabilities:
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   $   462   $   -   $   -   $   462
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities.....   4,084   131   (131)   (b)   4,084
  Taxes other than income taxes.....   1,643   251   (251)   (b)   1,643
   -------   --------   --------   --------

[…]

=======   ========   =======   =======

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial information.

   21

   VALERO L.P.

   PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   For The Year Ended December 31, 2001
   (unaudited, in thousands, except unit and per unit amounts)

   Wichita Falls
   Crude Oil
   Pipeline and
   Storage
   Valero L.P.   Business   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------   ----------   -----------   --------
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

Edgar Filing: VALERO L P - Form 8-K/A

18

Revenues.....   $98,827   $18,485   $   -   $ 117,312
   ------   ------   ------   -------

Costs and expenses:
   Operating expenses.....   29,997   4,839   -   34,836
   General and administrative expenses.....   5,349   482   -   5,831
   Depreciation and amortization expense.....   13,390   1,966   (149)   (e)   15,207
   Taxes other than income taxes.....   3,586   533   -   4,119
   ------   ------   ------   -------

   Total costs and expenses.....   52,322   7,820   (149)   59,993
   ------   ------   ------   ------

Operating income.....   46,505   10,665   149   57,319
   Interest expense, net.....   (3,811)   -   (3,001)   (f)   (6,812)
   Equity income from affiliate.....   3,179   -   -   3,179
   ------   ------   ------   -------
Income before income tax expense.....   45,873   10,665   (2,852)   53,686
   Income tax expense.....   -   4,031   (4,031)   (g)   -
   ------   ------   ------   -------

Net income.....   $45,873   $ 6,634   $ 1,179   $  53,686
   ======   =====   ======   =======

Allocation of 2001 Net Income
-----------------------------

Net income applicable to the period
  January 1, 2001 to April 15, 2001.....   $10,126   (h)  $  11,842
Net income applicable to the period
  April 16, 2001 to December 31, 2001.....   35,747   41,844
   ------   ------
   Net income.....   $45,873   $  53,686